 English 2 - 6
 Nederlands 7 - 11
 Français 12 - 16
 Deutsch 17 - 22
 Italiano 23 - 27
 Português 28 - 32
 Español 33 - 38
 Dansk 39 - 43

reference code for the adaptor is
KAT001ME. For more information
and how to order the adaptor visit
 Use the roto food cutter to slice
and shred such foods as carrot,
cucumber, cabbage, apples, potato
and cheese.
 before using for the first time
1 Wash the parts: see ‘Cleaning’.
key
a pusher
b feed tube and body
c drum retainer
d drums
to assemble your
roto food cutter
 assembly
1 Select a drum. The drums are
numbered at the back and used as
follows:
l	 Drum No 1 - For fine shredding :-
chocolate, nuts, carrot and cheese.
l	 Drum No 2 - For coarse
shredding :- chocolate, nuts, carrot
and cheese.
l	 Drum No 3 - For thin slicing :-
onion, cabbage, cucumber, carrot,
apples, potato and chocolate.
l	 Drum No 4 - For thick slicing :-
onion, cabbage, cucumber, carrot,
apples, potato, chocolate and
beetroot.
l	 Drum No 5 (Rasping drum)
- For grating parmesan cheese
and potato for German potato
dumplings.
2 Fit the drum into the body of the
roto food cutter.
3 Lock the drum retainer in position
by turning anti-clockwise until the
locating line is directly underneath
the line on the body 1.
to use your
roto food cutter
1 Lift off the slow speed outlet cover
2.
2 With the attachment in the position
shown, locate to the slow speed
outlet and rotate to lock in place 3.
3 Place a collecting vessel beneath
the outlet.
l	 Do not move or raise the mixer head with an
attachment fitted as the Stand Mixer could
become unstable.
l	 Refer to your main Stand Mixer instruction
book for additional safety warnings.
.
Če ima vaš kuhinjski aparat sistem
palične priključitve,
3
 This KAX643ME attachment
features the Twist Connection
System  and is designed to fit
directly on the latest generation
Kenwood Chef models (identified as
TYPE KVC, KVL, KCC, KWL
and KCL).
 This attachment can also fit Kmix

reference code for the adaptor is
KAT001ME. For more information
and how to order the adaptor visit
 Use the roto food cutter to slice
and shred such foods as carrot,
cucumber, cabbage, apples, potato
and cheese.
 before using for the first time
1 Wash the parts: see ‘Cleaning’.
key
a pusher
b feed tube and body
c drum retainer
d drums
to assemble your
roto food cutter
 assembly
1 Select a drum. The drums are
numbered at the back and used as
follows:
l	 Drum No 1 - For fine shredding :-
chocolate, nuts, carrot and cheese.
l	 Drum No 2 - For coarse
shredding :- chocolate, nuts, carrot
and cheese.
l	 Drum No 3 - For thin slicing :-
onion, cabbage, cucumber, carrot,
apples, potato and chocolate.
l	 Drum No 4 - For thick slicing :-
onion, cabbage, cucumber, carrot,
apples, potato, chocolate and
beetroot.
l	 Drum No 5 (Rasping drum)
- For grating parmesan cheese
and potato for German potato
dumplings.
2 Fit the drum into the body of the
roto food cutter.
3 Lock the drum retainer in position
by turning anti-clockwise until the
locating line is directly underneath
the line on the body 1.
to use your
roto food cutter
1 Lift off the slow speed outlet cover
2.
2 With the attachment in the position
shown, locate to the slow speed
outlet and rotate to lock in place 3.
3 Place a collecting vessel beneath
the outlet.
l	 Do not move or raise the mixer head with an
attachment fitted as the Stand Mixer could
become unstable.
l	 Refer to your main Stand Mixer instruction
book for additional safety warnings.
 boste za
uporabo nastavka potrebovali tudi
ustrezen vmesnik. Referenčna koda
vmesnika je KAT001ME. Za več
informacij in naročilo vmesnika obiščite
Pred prvo uporabo
l	� Obrišite z vlažno krpo. Ne potopite
pod vodo.
Popis delov
KAX99.A0ME
1	�Valj XL
2	�Gumb za nastavljanje debeline
3	�Ščetka za čiščenje
Namestitev
Glejte ilustracije A  – B